
Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

6:47:02 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Well maintained vehicle

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

1,036  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CADILLAC CT5-V
BLACKWING
VIN: 1G6D35R68N0810838
SEDAN 4 DR
6.2L V8 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Hurst Autoplex Mitsubishi

4.7 / 5.0
206 Verified Reviews

3,477 Customer Favorites

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 1,036

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/25 at

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmd9qAj9DDLHvXpDGUT_JNI0D4mV7O4hMmb085A0u-5nMSRyMuN_QjetE0YXsheVevdvC47qvbpPIuj5j5PEUaFVM7taaZN5RBRWiN2Qx_M09Ku4e2UNlcf2-yEIQpKYE8sLViXevUrZX_jPcKBi89bOechzEYa-uYgIYvERqTrjhu4xemmc219ky3vfLNMA6ZUrLDVmxLW73BQj7h2PSnw8Y7-fYNXsMSWBv84_h7gjj8ISMWBx9viDX8oH6ZwpY8K-0CuLZ5U_E5f91p2GMStLAz2Hsgq3-fZEj9hvAxDIk.cfx


GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View CertificateAdditional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 44 months or 48,964 miles remaining.

Warranty
Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/01/2022 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clive, IA

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmd9qAj9DDLHvXpDGUT_JNI0D4mV7O4hMmb085A0u-5nMSRyMuN_QjetE0YXsheVevdvC47qvbpPIuj5j5PEUaFVM7taaZN5RBRWiN2Qx_M09EocG76OIqainV_FyhcM-kz0UHTWeqiFVpomVQOJzXH7BwOlMGmDZXZL_M9lUALC53vTCcK4rmR3DmSFGi5c3Y95ye0KT0QUEpnz6OSBXuuWHRgH3Hcit4NiJDrg-hOKtb0HJ73zD4HPTp4bfy-tb_UnUVqEcnUdyD2JX9M0DPPhwO5EdadPMYt6fz5WBwwlvrdHYJ0l9VdzIVbMiehdrD.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmd9qAj9DDLHvXpDGUT_JNI0D4mV7O4hMmb085A0u-5nMSRyMuN_QjetE0YXsheVevdvC47qvbpPIuj5j5PEUaFVM7taaZN5RBRWiN2Qx_M09EocG76OIqainV_FyhcM-k96mg2be9aImVu5sPrG6GXj5zysx_IqE9Wa8l9nSXY7HipPlERdpDeUZcbCsc4KxTAEdDf3hSstMzCmCHebYEWpGKbW76u00iWNt63C-zQROSkZBvxNw-BQPaWHbOb60GekBikwqEpv22mUY7-64uFavtyIMOMdUqichnKo0f_bOePCX4ZwTt7UfHwbUUjfYz.cfx


09/21/2022 10 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
817 Verified Reviews

3,10
6

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/26/2022 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
817 Verified Reviews

3,10
6

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/05/2022 166 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
817 Verified Reviews

3,10
6

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced

10/06/2022 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clive, IA
Title #77BC12818

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/08/2022 General Motors Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall
issued
NHTSA #22V903
Transport Canada# 22700
Recall #N222386380
DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS (DRL)
MAY NOT DEACTIVATE
WHEN HEADLAMPS ARE ON
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls


12/09/2022 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clive, IA
Title #77BC44430

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/19/2022 1,036 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/28/2022 Hurst Autoplex
Mitsubishi
Hurst, TX
817-595-7332
hurstautoplex.com

4.7 / 5.0
206 Verified Reviews

3,47
7

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Description: General Motors has decided that certain 2020 2023 model year Cadillac CT4
and CT5 vehicles; 2021 2023 model year Buick Envision vehicles; and 2022 2023 model year
Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV, Chevrolet Silverado 1500, Suburban, and Tahoe, and
GMC Sierra 1500, Yukon, and Yukon XL vehicles, fail to conform, in part, to S7.10.5 of Federal
Motor Vehicle Safety Standard (FMVSS) No. 108, Lamps, reflective devices, and associated
equipment. The daytime running lamps (DRLs) may not deactivate when the headlamps are
on, as required by S7.10.5, Table I-a. of FMVSS 108.
If the DRLs do not deactivate when the headlamps are on, the resulting glare could increase
the risk of a crash.
Remedy: General Motors will update the software in the vehicles Body Control Module (BCM)
to correct the condition. Owners who have accepted applicable terms and conditions will
have the opportunity to accept these software changes using wireless over-the-air (OTA)
technology without having to bring their vehicle to a dealership. Alternatively, owners may
have their vehicle serviced at a GM dealer to receive these software updates

-
-

-

-

01/20/2025

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



